Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amendment to Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
enneco Inc.	FORMERLY Tenneco Automotive Inc.	04/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Tenneco Automotive Operating Company Inc.		04/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Tenneco International Holding Corp.		04/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Tenneco Global Holdings Inc.		04/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
The Pullman Company		04/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
TMC Texas Inc.		04/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Clevite Industries Inc.		04/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	National Association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77194261	DYNOMAX
Serial Number:	77416341	EXPERT PLUS
Serial Number:	77257022	H2-DENOX
Serial Number:	77423951	HUSH THRUSH
Serial Number:	77256739	HY-GEN
Serial Number:	77410576	MAKING HOT RODS HOTTER, SINCE 1966
Serial Number:	77244518	MONROE BRAKES
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0903

900105096

Serial Number:	77331846	MONROE INVISION
Serial Number:	77274116	MYRIDE
Serial Number:	77279998	SAFE & SOUND
Serial Number:	77433414	STARLA
Serial Number:	77417287	VINTAGE SOUNDTODAY'S POWER
Serial Number:	77331852	WALKER INVISION
Serial Number:	77257008	WMF-TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127017608

Email: sjones2@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Sokya Jones

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00638420 BELL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Bell
Signature:	/Susan Bell/
Date:	04/25/2008

Total Attachments: 7

source=JPMorgan--TM#page1.tif source=JPMorgan--TM#page2.tif source=JPMorgan--TM#page3.tif source=JPMorgan--TM#page4.tif source=JPMorgan--TM#page5.tif source=JPMorgan--TM#page6.tif source=JPMorgan--TM#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0904

AMENDMENT TO SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Tenneco Inc. (formerly known as Tenneco Automotive Inc.), Tenneco

Automotive Operating Company Inc., Tenneco International Holding Corp., Tenneco Global

Holdings Inc., The Pullman Company, TMC Texas Inc. and Clevite Industries Inc., each a

Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, "the Grantors") with principal offices

at 500 North Field Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as

Administrative Agent, with principal offices at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017

(the "Administrative Agent"), hereby agree to amend and restate Schedule A to the Security

Interest in United States Trademarks executed by Grantors and Administrative Agent on June 19,

2003 and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Interest"). Schedule

A was previously amended and restated in its entirety pursuant to the Amendment to Security

Interest in United States Trademarks executed by Grantors and Administrative Agent in March

2007 and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Schedule A to the Security Interest,

as amended and restated, shall be further amended to include Schedule B attached hereto.

13130676 00638420

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0905 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the _______

day of April, 2008.

Tenneco Inc.

By:
Name: James D. Harrington
Title: Vice President – Law

Tenneco Automotive Operating Company Inc.

Tenneco International Holding Corp.

Tenneco Global Holdings Inc.

By: Name: James D. Harrington
Title: Vice President - Law

The Pullman Company

By: Name: James D. Harrington
Title: Vice President - Law

TMC Texas Inc.

By:
Name: James D. Harrington
Title. Vice President - Law

Clevite Industries Inc.

By:
Name: James D. Harrington
Title. Vice President - Law

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative
Agent

By:

RICHARD W. DUKER

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE B

See attached.

13130676 00638420

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0908

New Filings For the Period From April 1, 2007 through April 7, 2008 Trademark List (by Owner) Active Only – U.S. Only

Trademark HDP ID Country Filing Date Application No. Registration Date Registration No. **Next Renewal**

Owner: Tenneco Automotive Operating Company Inc.

TRADEMARK

003766 FRAME: 0909

DYNOMAX United States of America 31-May-2007 77/194261 12-Feb-2008 3380783 Registered

reducers, tail pipes, tail pipe spouts, and tail pipe tips. exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, muffler inlet and outlet reducers, exhaust pipe reducers, tail pipe components of motor vehicle exhaust systems, namely, mufflers, Catalytic converters, headers, tail pipe reducers, tail pipes, tail pipe spouts, tail pipe tips, clamps and hangers sold as a unit; headers, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, muffler inlet and outlet reducers, exhaust pipe reducers, Goods: 07 Int.: Motor vehicle exhaust systems consisting of mufflers, catalytic converters,

EXPERT PLUS Goods: 35 Int.: Promoting the goods of distributors through a loyalty rewards program. 1316T-229954/US United States of America 07-Mar-2008 77/416341 Pending

Goods: 07 Int.: Vehicle engine emission control apparatus 1316T-281594/US United States of America 16-Aug-2007 77/257022

Pending

Goods: 07 Int.: Automotive exhaust mufflers. United States of America 1316T-281599/US 17-Mar-2008 77/423951 Pending

Goods: 07 Int.: Vehicle engine emission control apparatus. United States of America 1316T-281592/US 16-Aug-2007 77/256739 Pending

HY-GEN

HUSH THRUSH

H2-DENOX

HOTTER, SINCE 1966 MAKING HOT RODS Goods: United States of America 1316T-281596/US 07 Int.: Automotive exhaust mufflers 01-Mar-2008 77/410576 Pending

Prepared by Hamess, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Monday, April 07, 2008 Page No. 1 of 3

Trademark List (by Owner) Active Only – U.S. Only New Filings For the Period From April 1, 2007 through April 7, 2008

Trademark
HDP ID Country
Application No. Filing Date
Registration No. Registration Date
Status Next Renewal

REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0910

Pending	77/331846 16-Nov-2007	1316T-229953/US United States of America	MONROE INVISION
Allowed	77/244518 01-Aug-2007 s for land vehicles.	1316T-201276/US/06 77/244518 United States of America 01-Aug-2007 Goods: 12 Int.: Brake shoes for land vehicles.	MONROE BRAKES & Design (New Wing)
		Cwiler. Tellifeco Automotive Operating Company Inc.	Cwilet. Tellileco Auton

	MYRICH
Goods: 09 Int.: Radio frequency device that activates adjustable shock absorbers for use with land vehicles.	1316T-229950/US United States of America
오	77/274116 07-Sep-2007
nanges to the characteristics of	Pending

Goods: 09 Int.: Software for use in connection with the sale, distribution and inventory tracking of

land vehicle parts.

	SAFE & SOUND
Goods: 36 Int.: Warranty clautomotive parts.	1316T-229951/US United States of America
Goods: 36 Int.: Warranty claims administration services, namely, processing warranty claims for automotive parts.	77/279998 14-Sep-2007
/, processing warranty claims for	Pending

	STARLA
eson	1316T-281598/US 77/433414 United States of America 27-Mar-2008
	Pending

	TODAY'S POWER	VINTAGE SOUND
Goods: 07 Int.: Automotive exhaust mufflers.	United States of America	1316T-281597/US
exhaust mufflers.	10-Mar-2008	77/417287
		Pending





New Filings For the Period From April 1, 2007 through April 7, 2008 Trademark List (by Owner) Active Only – U.S. Only

HPP ID

Country

Trademark

Filing Date **Application No.**

Registration Date Registration No.

Next Renewal Status

Owner: Tenneco Automotive Operating Company Inc.

1316T-281595/US

WALKER INVISION

United States of America

77/331852

16-Nov-2007

Goods: 09 Int.: Software for use in connection with the sale, distribution and inventory tracking of

land vehicle parts.

WMF-TECH

Goods: 07 Int.: Vehicle engine emission control apparatus. United States of America 1316T-281593/US

77/257008

Pending

16-Aug-2007

TRADEMARK

Pending

Monday, April 07, 2008 Page No. 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/25/2008

003766 FRAME: 0911